

Revised SSL Fees 2015

Super Smart Learners as a policy strives to keep pricing to a minimum. So much so that when compared with other after-school programmes, many parents have commented on how extremely competitive SSL is, particularly given the quality and breadth of its workbooks and the small group teaching setting.

Moreover, Super Smart Learners has a very transparent fee structure. All our current fees are given below. You will not be charged for anything outside of the items below, nor will the fees vary from centre to centre.

Important notice: due to the new national curriculum revisions, the Super Smart Learners maths programme will not be released to EN1 and EN2 centres this year. We anticipate a Spring release in 2016 at the very latest. Due to these notices, it has been possible for Super Smart Learners EN1 and EN2 to be more flexible with its pricing, giving parents/guardians even more value for money. (See 'Promotional Offers' overleaf)

English: £55 per month. Fees are paid at the beginning of the month.

Note, this will apply to Easter and Christmas holiday months. No refund is given for absences, illnesses or above holiday periods. Classes will run in half terms. For summer term, fees will only apply if you take holiday work; otherwise refunded in September on return.

Both maths and English: £95 monthly, paid at the beginning of each month.

Sibling policy: £5 discount for the **second** and **third child** who enrols on both maths and English **or** single subject maths only. Again, do contact your local SSL consultant for more information, terms and conditions.

Registration fee of £25: One-off payment due at the time of diagnostic test and consultation. (Promotional offer*: refundable after your child has enrolled for three months on the Programme. Offer ends on 30th September 2015.) For reception children (ages 4-5) this offer stands permanently.

Refundable deposit of £50: This is due once your child has enrolled on the Programme. It is held for you and refunded once you give one month's notice prior to cancelling membership. This deposit will be forfeited if sufficient notice is not given. For two or more children per family, deposit will be a **flat rate of £100**.

Childcare vouchers: As SSL is Ofsted registered, we are able to accept childcare vouchers. If your employer does not yet offer childcare vouchers, they may obtain further information from the Family and Childcare Trust site: http://www.familyandchildcaretrust.org/.

Tax Credits: Being Ofsted registered, your child's fees at SSL will count towards childcare payments at an eligible/registered centre, in calculating Tax Credits. You may be elgible for up to 70% off! Please contact the Tax Credit Helpline for further information on 0845 300 3900.



2015 Pricing Policy EN1 and EN2

Please note, the maths programme currently offered in Enfield Town and Bush Hill Park is <u>not</u> a Super Smart Learners Programme. Contact your local consultant for more information.

Fees at a glance

Dual Subjects (maths and English)

Child	Monthly Fees	Deposit	Registration Fee** ***
1st	£95	£50*	£25
2nd	£90	£50*	£25
3rd	£85	N/A	£25

Single Subject Monthly Fees (maths or English)

Child	Maths	English	Deposit	Registration Fee**
1st	£50	£55	£50*	£25
2nd	£45	£55	£50*	£25
3rd	£40	£55	N/A	£25

^{*} Refundable when one month's notice is given.

11+ Monthly Fees (maths, English, VR & NVR)

Our fees for 11+ prices are fixed **per subject** (English/ Maths/ Verbal & non-verbal reasoning): £60 (Note, VR & NVR is classed as one subject)

GCSE Monthly Fees (maths, English): £70 per subject (small groups - max 4, each subject 1 hour 15 minutes per week)

Promotional Offers (does not apply to the 11+ programme):

- free assessment and one week trial is given to all students
- registration fee is refunded at the end of the third full month (for those who enrol by 30th September)
- single subject English fee is reduced to £55pcm from £65pcm (£10 off)
- reduced fees for maths subject
- reduced fees for dual subjects (maths and English, £10 off)
- more sibling discounts

Centre: Bush Hill Park

Tuesdays 4:00 - 6: 00 pm St Stephens Church Hall (Birthday Room)

> Park Avenue EN1 2BA

Centre: Enfield Town
Saturdays 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

The Dugdale Centre (Conference Room 3)

Thomas Hardy House

39 London Road EN2 6DS

...

^{**} Refunded to all reception children aged 4-5, after three months on the Programme.

^{***} Promotional offer: refunded to <u>all</u> children after three months on the Programme. Offer ends September 30th.